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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 3rd round, Match #24

Friday, 17.08.2025, 18:00, "Central stadium", Zhytomyr. 25°C. Spectators: 2614

«Polissya» Zhytomyr

0 : 2

«LNZ» Cherkasy

23 Volynets Yevhenii
4 Kravchenko Mykyta
44 Chobotenko Serhii
13 Beskorovainyi Danylo
15 Mykhailichenko Bohdan
8 Babenko Ruslan (C)
6 Talles
38 Karaman Yaroslav
11 Hutsuliak Oleksii
40 Gonsalves
89 Haiduchyk Mykola

Substitutes
1 Kudryk Oleh
99 Ulihanets Viktor
34 Vialle
5 Sarapii Eduard
2 Hadroj Andi
58 Korniichuk Serhii
60 Melnychenko Maksym
18 Andriyevskiy Oleksandr
30 Liedniev Bohdan
7 Nazarenko Oleksandr
55 Krushynskyi Borys
9 Filippov Oleksandr

Coach
Rotan Ruslan

1 Ledvii Dmytro
34 Muravskyy Nazariy (C)
25 Horin Oleh
17 Kuzyk Denys
11 Pasich Hennadii
29 Didyk Roman
6 Tankovskyi Viacheslav
5 Nonikashvili Shota
27 J. Bennette
90 Assinor Mark
7 Eynel

Substitutes
12 Palamarchuk Oleksii
72 Samoilenko Kirill
4 Dajko Ajdi
18 Kaplienko Oleksandr
88 Kysil Yaroslav
77 Kushnirenko Bohdan
24 Podoliak Marko
9 Avahimian Artur
16 Riabov Artur
22 Momoh Francis
8 O. Prosper
23 Kravchuk Danylo

Coach
Ponomarov Vitalii

Referee:
Derevinskyi Oleksii
Assistant 1:
Myronov Oleksii
Assistant 2:
Hrushko Svitlana
4th Official:
Stashuk Ihor
Referee Observer:
Lisenchuk Serhii

VAR Referee:
Kovalenko Andrii
VAR Referee Assistant:
Berkut Oleksandr
VAR Referee Observer:
Yarmenchuk Ihor
Delegate:
Didenko Ruslan
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 3rd round, Match #24
Friday, 17.08.2025, 18:00, "Central stadium", Zhytomyr. 25°C. Spectators: 2614

«Polissya» Zhytomyr 0 : 2 «LNZ» Cherkasy
14' 34 Muravskyy Nazariy

17' 6 Tankovskyi Viacheslav

29' 5 Nonikashvili Shota
13 Beskorovainyi Danylo

5 Sarapii Eduard 46'

38 Karaman Yaroslav
30 Liedniev Bohdan 46'

11 Hutsuliak Oleksii
7 Nazarenko Oleksandr 46'

54' 6 Tankovskyi Viacheslav
16 Riabov Artur

30 Liedniev Bohdan 64'

6 Talles
55 Krushynskyi Borys 65'

66' 90 Assinor Mark
23 Kravchuk Danylo

66' 7 Eynel
8 O. Prosper

40 Gonsalves
9 Filippov Oleksandr 75'

85' 25 Horin Oleh
77 Kushnirenko Bohdan

90+1' 8 O. Prosper

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


